

In the Court of
Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah

Present: Shri Mintu Mallick, A.S.J. 2nd Court, Uluberia- in-charge(J.O.
Code :WB 00694)

Criminal Revision 44/23(CIS Reg. no. 44/23)

**Order no.11
dated: 19/12/24**

Today is fixed for LCR & hearing.

Ld. Regular P.O. is on leave on duty.

No step has been taken by the petitioner.

Ld. Advocate for the respondent no. 1 files hazira

Ld. Addl. PP-in-charge appearing for the state(respondent
no. 2) is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the respondent no. 1 also files written
objection after duly verified.

Copy not served.

Let it be kept with the record.

Petitioner is directed to showcause as to why the instant
revision shall not be disposed on merit.

Fix 22/07/2025 for showcause by the petitioner.

Dictated & Corrected by

Additional District Judge,
2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah
(in-charge)

Additional District Judge
2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah
(in-charge)

-