

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, 2ND COURT,
ULUBERIA, HOWRAH**

Present : Sri Anirban Choudhury, ADJ, 1st Court, Uluberia,
In-charge of ADJ 2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah ((JO Code : WB 00814)

Cri. Revision No. 44/2023 (CIS Reg. No.44/2023)

CNR No.:WBHW09-001306-2023

Order No.13, dated 08.12.2025 :

Today is fixed for show cause by the revisionist.

Revisionist takes no step.

State files hazira.

No show cause submitted by the revisionist.

Ld. Regular P.O. is on leave.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Fix **24.02.2026** for show cause by the revisionist i/d dismissed.

Dictated & corrected by me.

A. S.J. 2nd Court (I/C),
Uluberia, Howrah.

Additional Sessions Judge, 2nd Court (I/C),
Uluberia, Howrah.